2016 OC BIKE RALLY
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Miles 400' CLIMB Dist
L| 0.0 [DEERWOOD 0.7
R| 0.7 |DEERCREEK 0.0
R| 0.7 |DEERFIELD 0.1
R| 0.8 |YALE 0.5
R| 1.3 |W. YALE LOOP 2.7
YALE (bridge over the 405
R| 4.0 FWY) 0.8
R| 4.8 |[UNIVERSITY 3.0
BIKE TRAIL (Go LEFT just
Ll 78 past MacArthur & 73 0.9
overpasses. Use cross walk
to access bike path)

L| 8.7 |BISON 0.1
L| 8.8 IBAYSWATER 0.1
FOOD / REST STOP
PANERA BREAD
"The Bluff" Center
1438 BISON
NEWPORT BEACH
return to Deerfield Park
L| 8.8 |BISON 0.8
R| 9.6 |E. PELTASON/BERKELEY 1.5
L|11.1 |[HARVARD 4.2
R| 15.3 |PASEO WESTPARK 0.1
L|15.4 [HEARTHSTONE 0.3
R| 15.7 |DEERFIELD 0.4
R|[16.1 |DEER SPRING 0.0
R|16.1 |IDEERWOOD 0.5
16.6 IDEERFIELD PARK
QUESTIONS / COMMENTS

RIDECOORD@BIKEIRVINE.ORG
Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org

16.6

DEERFIELD PARK

QUESTIONS / COMMENTS
RIDECOORD@BIKEIRVINE.ORG
Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org




2016 OC BIKE RALLY
30 Miles

2016 OC BIKE RALLY
30 Miles

Miles ROLLY (1,550' climb) Dist Miles ROLLY (1,550' climb) Dist
L| 0.0 |IRVINE CENTER 2.5 L| 0.0 |IRVINE CENTER 2.5
Rl 2.5 |LAGUNA CYN RD 1.6 Rl 2.5 |LAGUNA CYN RD 1.6
R| 4.1 [QUAIL HILL 1.0 R| 4.1 |[QUAIL HILL 1.0
Around Roundabout onto Around Roundabout onto
L] >t SHADY CYN. 0.3 L] 54 SHADY CYN. 0.3
JOG onto SHADY CYN BIKE JOG onto SHADY CYN BIKE
Rl 5.4 TRAIL 2.1 Rl 5.4 TRAIL 2.1
At Stop Sign onto Sidewalk. At Stop Sign onto Sidewalk.
RI 75 SLOW! 0.1 RI 75 SLOW! Watch for foot traffic! 0.1
Rl 7.6 |SUNNYHILL 0.2 Rl 7.6 |[SUNNYHILL 0.2
R| 7.8 |[TURTLE ROCK 1.7 R| 7.8 [TURTLE ROCK 1.7
R| 9.5 [CAMPUS 0.7 R| 9.5 [CAMPUS 0.7
L| 10.2 |CALIFORNIA 0.7 L|10.2 |CALIFORNIA 0.7
L] 10.9 [ANTEATER 0.4 L| 10.9 [ANTEATER 0.4
R| 11.3 [BONITA CYN 1.4 R| 11.3 [BONITA CYN 1.4
L{12.7 |[PRAIRIE 0.1 L|12.7 [PRAIRIE 0.1
R| 12.8 |FORD 0.1 R| 12.8 [FORD 0.1
L|{12.9 [SAN MIGUEL 1.3 L|12.9 [SAN MIGUEL 1.3
L| 14.2 |PACIFIC VIEW 0.3 L|14.2 |PACIFIC VIEW 0.3
R[ 14.5 IMARGUERITE AVE 1.0 R[ 14.5 IMARGUERITE AVE 1.0
L| 15.5|5TH AVE 0.3 L|15.5|5TH AVE 0.3
R| 15.8 |POPPY 0.3 R| 15.8 |POPPY 0.3
X[ 16.1 |COAST HWY 0.2 X| 16.1 [COAST HWY 0.2
R[ 16.3|OCEAN BLVD 0.7 R[ 16.3|OCEAN BLVD 0.7
R 17 o |SOLDENROD (walk | o, R 17 o |SOLDENROD (walk [ o,
across bridge) across bridge)
FOOD / REST STOPS FOOD / REST STOPS
STARBUCKS/BRUEGGERS STARBUCKS/BRUEGGERS
E. Coast Hwy & GOLDENROD E. Coast Hwy & GOLDENROD
CORONA DEL MAR CORONA DEL MAR
return to Deerfield Park return to Deerfield Park
U[ 17.4 |GOLDENROD (SOUTH) 0.1 U[ 17.4 |GOLDENROD (SOUTH) 0.1
R| 17.5 [2ND AVE 0.3 R| 17.5 [2ND AVE 0.3
R[17.8 |AVOCADO 0.3 R[17.8|AVOCADO 0.3
L|18.1 |PAC. COAST HWY 1.0 L|18.1 |PAC. COAST HWY 1.0
R[19.1 | JAMBOREE 2.8 R[19.1 | JAMBOREE 2.8
R| 21.9 |UNIVERSITY 1.7 R| 21.9 |UNIVERSITY 1.7
L] 23.6 |HARVARD 3.9 L| 23.6 |HARVARD 3.9
R| 27.5 |PASEO WESTPARK 0.1 R| 27.5 |PASEO WESTPARK 0.1
L] 27.6 |HEARTHSTONE 0.4 L| 27.6 |HEARTHSTONE 0.4
R| 28.0 [DEERFIELD 1.0 R| 28.0 |DEERFIELD 1.0
R| 29.0 |[YALE 0.3 R| 29.0 |YALE 0.3
R| 29.3 |[IRVINE CENTER DR. 0.4 R| 29.3 |IRVINE CENTER DR. 0.4
R| 29.7 |DEERWOOQOD END R| 29.7 |DEERWOOD END
QUESTIONS / COMMENTS QUESTIONS / COMMENTS

RIDECOORD@BIKEIRVINE.ORG
Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org

RIDECOORD@BIKEIRVINE.ORG
Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org




2016 OC BIKE RALLY
42 Miles

2016 OC BIKE RALLY
42 Miles

Miles ROLLY (2,100' climb) Dist
R| 0.0 |IRVINE CENTER DR 1.0
L| 1.0 |HARVARD 0.8
R| 1.8 |WARNER 0.8
TUSTIN RANCH/ VON
L] 26 KARMAN 33
L| 5.9 |CAMPUS 3.2
R| 9.1 |TURTLE ROCK 2.0
R| 11.1 |[SUNNYHILL 0.2
R| 11.3 |SHADY CYN 1.5
L|12.8 | BONITA CYN 0.5
L| 13.3 [NEWPORT COAST 1.1
NEWPORT COAST -
S| 14.4 |CAUTION! FREEWAY RAMP | 1.9
MERGE POINT
R| 16.3 |PELICAN HILL 2.0
R| 18.3 [INEWPORT COAST 0.4
R| 18.7 |PACIFIC CST HWY 1.2
L|19.9 |POPPY 0.3
R| 20.2 |OCEAN BLVD 0.7
rl 20.9 GOLDENROD (walk 0.2
across bridge)
FOOD / REST STOP
STARBUCKS/BRUEGGERS
E. Coast Hwy & GOLDENROD
CORONA DEL MAR
Return to Deerfield Park
Ul 21.1 |GOLDENROD (SW) 0.4
L|21.5 |OCEAN BLVD 0.7
L| 22.2 |POPPY 0.2
R| 22.4 |PACIFIC COAST HWY 4.9
R| 27.3 |CLIFF 0.9
R| 28.2 |PACIFIC COAST HWY 0.2
BROADWAY/ LAGUNA
L|28.4 CYN 7.7
R| 36.1 |LAKE FOREST 1.1
L| 37.2 |BAKE 0.4
L| 37.6 |IRVINE CENTER DR 5.0
R| 42.6 |DEERWOOD END
QUESTIONS / COMMENTS

RIDECOORD@BIKEIRVINE.ORG
Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org

Miles ROLLY (2,100' climb) Dist
R| 0.0 |IRVINE CENTER DR 1.0
Ll 1.0 [HARVARD 0.8
R| 1.8 |WARNER 0.8
TUSTIN RANCH/ VON
L| 2.6 KARMAN 3.3
Ll 5.9 [CAMPUS 3.2
R| 9.1 |TURTLE ROCK 2.0
R| 11.1 |[SUNNYHILL 0.2
R| 11.3 |SHADY CYN 1.5
L|12.8BONITA CYN 0.5
L| 13.3 [NEWPORT COAST 1.1
NEWPORT COAST -
S| 14.4 |CAUTION! FREEWAY RAMP | 1.9
MERGE POINT
R| 16.3 |PELICAN HILL 2.0
R| 18.3 [INEWPORT COAST 0.4
R| 18.7 |PACIFIC CST HWY 1.2
L|19.9 [POPPY 0.3
R| 20.2 |OCEAN BLVD 0.7
Rl 20.9 GOLDENROD (walk 0.2
across bridge)
FOOD / REST STOP
STARBUCKS/BRUEGGERS
E. Coast Hwy & GOLDENROD
CORONA DEL MAR
Return to Deerfield Park
U| 21.1 [GOLDENROD (SW) 0.4
L|21.5 [OCEAN BLVD 0.7
L|22.2 |POPPY 0.2
R| 22.4 |PACIFIC COAST HWY 4.9
R| 27.3 |CLIFF 0.9
R| 28.2 |PACIFIC COAST HWY 0.2
BROADWAY/ LAGUNA
L|28.4 CYN 7.7
R| 36.1 |LAKE FOREST 1.1
L|37.2 |BAKE 0.4
L| 37.6 |IRVINE CENTER DR 5.0
R| 42.6 |DEERWOOD END
QUESTIONS / COMMENTS

RIDECOORD@BIKEIRVINE.ORG
Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org




2015 OC BIKE RALLY
Long Plus, 53 Miles

2015 OC BIKE RALLY
Long Plus, 53 Miles

@ @
Mile 4,500' CLIMB Dist Mile 4,500' CLIMB Dist
L| 0.0 |IDEERWOOD 0.7 L| 0.0 |IDEERWOOD 0.7
R| 0.7 |[DEERCREEK 0.1 R| 0.7 [DEERCREEK 0.1
R| 0.8 |[DEERFIELD 0.1 R| 0.8 [DEERFIELD 0.1
L] 0.9 |YALE 3.1 L] 0.9 |YALE 3.1
Rl 4.0 [MEADOWOOD 0.2 Rl 4.0 [MEADOWOOD 0.2
L| 4.2 |CITRUS GLEN 0.2 L| 4.2 |CITRUS GLEN 0.2
L| 4.4 |ARBORWOOD 0.3 L| 4.4 |JARBORWOOD 0.3
R| 4.7 |[YALE 0.1 R| 4.7 |[YALE 0.1
R| 4.8 [PORTOLA PKWY 3.4 R| 4.8 [PORTOLA PKWY 3.4
R|[ 8.2 |[PORTOLA SPRINGS 0.3 R| 8.2 [PORTOLA SPRINGS 0.3
R| 8.5 [MODJESKA 0.6 R| 8.5 [MODJESKA 0.6
L| 9.1 |IRVINEBLVD 2.4 L| 9.1 |IRVINEBLVD 2.4
X| 11.5 |[BAKE X| 11.5 [BAKE
S| 11.5 [continue onto TRABUCO 3.1 S| 11.5 [continue onto TRABUCO 3.1
L| 14.6 |LOS ALISOS 0.8 L| 14.6 |LOS ALISOS 0.8
VISTA DEL CTAGO - Steep VISTA DEL CTAGO - Steep
R| 15.4 |Uphill; Watch Downhill 1.0 R| 15.4 |Uphill; Watch Downhill 1.0
sheedl sneedl
R| 16.4 [MARGUERITE PKWY 2.7 R| 16.4 [MARGUERITE PKWY 2.7
L| 19.1 |[LAPAZ -6% Climb,1.5mi.| 1.5 L| 19.1 |[LAPAZ -6%Climb,1.5mi. | 1.5
OLYMPIAD / FELIPE - OLYMPIAD / FELIPE -
R| 206 Watch Downhill Speed. 1.2 R| 206 Watch Downhill Speed. 1.2
R| 21.8 [0SO / PACIFIC PARK 4.0 R[ 21.8 [0SO / PACIFIC PARK 4.0
R| 25.8 |Into Aliso Viejo Plaza before |REST R| 25.8 |Into Aliso Viejo Plaza before |REST
76 Station, then left STOP 76 Station, then left STOP
FOOD / REST STOP FOOD / REST STOP
STARBUCKS STARBUCKS
27072 LA PAZ RD 27072 LA PAZ RD
ALISO VIEJO CA ALISO VIEJO CA
(949) 362-1415 (949) 362-1415
2015 OC BIKE RALLY (pg 2) 2015 OC BIKE RALLY (pg 2)
Long Plus, 52 Miles Long Plus, 52 Miles
@ Return to Deerfield Park @ Return to Deerfield Park
Mile Dist Mile Dist
R| 25.8 [PACIFIC PARK 0.5 R| 25.8 [PACIFIC PARK 0.5
L| 26.3 |ALICIA PKWY 2.2 L| 26.3 |ALICIA PKWY 2.2
R| 28.5 [HIGHLAND -11% climb 1.6 R| 28.5 [HIGHLAND -11% climb 1.6
PACIFIC ISLAND DR -"The PACIFIC ISLAND DR -"The
R|[ 30.1 [Hill" 10-12% - CAUTION: 2.7 R|[ 30.1 [Hill" 10-12% - CAUTION: 2.7
Steep Downhill Steep Downhill
X| 32.8 |Cross Crown Valley Pkwy 32.8 [Cross Crown Valley Pkwy
s| 328 Continue onto CAMINO 06 s| 328 Continue onto CAMINO 06

DEL AVION

DEL AVION




L{ 33.4 INIGUEL RD. 3.2 L{ 33.4 INIGUEL RD. 3.2
R| 36.6 |ALICIA PKWY 2.0 R] 36.6 |ALICIA PKWY 2.0
L{ 38.6 |ALISO CREEK 2.5 L{ 38.6 |ALISO CREEK 2.5
R| 41.1 |ALISO VIEJO PKWY 0.5 R| 41.1 |ALISO VIEJO PKWY 0.5
X[ 41.6 IMOULTON PKWY X| 41.6 IMOULTON PKWY

S| 41.6 |Onto LAGUNA HILLS 0.8 S| 41.6 |Onto LAGUNA HILLS 0.8
L| 42.4 |PASEO DE VALENCIA 0.6 L| 42.4 |PASEO DE VALENCIA 0.6
R] 43.0 |LOS ALISOS 1.2 R] 43.0 |LOS ALISOS 1.2
L{ 44.2 [MUIRLANDS 2.9 L{ 44.2 [MUIRLANDS 2.9
L{ 47.1 |ALTON 0.9 L{47.1 |ALTON 0.9
R| 48.0 |ADA 0.2 R| 48.0 |ADA 0.2
L | 48.2 |IBARRANCA 1.1 L{ 48.2 |IBARRANCA 1.1
R| 49.3 |IRVINE CENTER DR 3.2 R] 49.3 |IRVINE CENTER DR 3.2
R| 52.5 |IDEERWOOD 0.1 R| 52.5 |DEERWOOD 0.1
QUESTIONS / COMMENTS QUESTIONS / COMMENTS

RIDECOORD@BIKEIRVINE.ORG

OCBR LP2
Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org

RIDECOORD@BIKEIRVINE.ORG

OCBR LP2
Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org




